Expedia, Hotels.com and Ticketmaster.

(b)  Discontinued operations relates to an international TV shopping venture in
   Italy.
   F-2

USA INTERACTIVE
RECONCILIATION FROM ACTUAL TO ADJUSTED RESULTS
($ IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001:
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
   ADJUSTMENTS:
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   ONE-TIME   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS (a)   PRO FORMA   ITEMS (b)   ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------------   ----------  ------------   ----------

Revenues, net   $  837,839   $ 79,478   $ 917,317   $ 917,317
   Costs related to revenues   570,526   26,287   596,813   596,813
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
Gross Profit   267,313   53,191   320,504   0   320,504
   Other operating costs   220,921   36,817   257,738   (12,250)   245,488
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
EBITDA   46,392   16,374   62,766   12,250   75,016
   Depreciation   35,876   2,644   38,520   0   38,520
   HSN cable distribution fees   9,986   0   9,986   0   9,986
   Amortization of non-cash items:
   Distribution and marketing   5,218   1,837   7,055   0   7,055
   Compensation expense   1,268   3,564   4,832   0   4,832
   Other intangibles   19,342   12,278   31,620   0   31,620
   Amortization of goodwill   54,633   (54,633)   0   0   0
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
Operating income   (79,931)   50,684   (29,247)   12,250   (16,997)
   Interest and other   (3,217)   26,529   23,312   23,312
   Equity losses in affiliates and other   (12,937)   (6,341)   (19,278)   6,678   (12,600)
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
Earnings before income taxes and minority interest   (96,085)   70,872   (25,213)   18,928   (6,285)
   Income taxes   878   (11,303)   (10,425)   (4,423)   (14,848)
   Minority interest   32,332   (22,030)   10,302   (2,160)   8,142
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
Earnings before preferred dividend   (62,875)   37,539   (25,336)   12,345   (12,991)
   Preferred dividend   0   (3,264)   (3,264)   0   (3,264)
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
Basic Net income available to common shareholders   (62,875)   34,275   (28,600)   12,345   (16,255)
   Impact of dilutive securities   0   0   0   0   0
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ---------
Diluted Net income available - continuing operations   (62,875)   34,275   (28,600)   12,345   (16,255)
   Discontinued operations (c)   490,450   (490,450)   0   0   0
   Impact of dilutive securities   23,346   (23,346)   0   0   0
   ----------   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------
Diluted Net income   $  450,921   $ (479,521)   $ (28,600)   $ 12,345   $ (16,255)
   ==========   ==========   =========   ========   =========

Basic and Diluted EPS - continuing operations   $   (0.17)   $   (0.07)   $   (0.04)
Basic and Diluted EPS   $   0.59   $   (0.07)   $   (0.04)

Diluted Net income available - continuing operations   (16,255)
   Amortization of non-cash items   43,507
   Less: related tax and minority interest   (21,242)
   ---------
Cash Net Income   $   6,010
   ---------
Cash EPS   $   0.01
   =========
Shares Outstanding:
   Weighted average basic - continuing operations   376,415   60,880   437,295   437,295
   Weighted average diluted - continuing operations   376,415   60,880   437,295   437,295
   Weighted average diluted   762,361   (325,066)   437,295   437,295
   Weighted average - cash net income   462,088

- -----------------------

(a)  Pro forma adjustments represent the impacts of the Expedia transaction
   which occurred in February 2002, the contribution of USA Entertainment to
   VUE which occurred in May 2002, the roll-up of USANi LLC which occurred in
   conjunction with the VUE deal and the roll-up of Home Shopping Network,
   Inc., which occurred in June 2002, as if the transactions occurred as of
   the beginning of the period presented. Also included is the impact of these

[…]

restructuring operations, employee terminations and benefits and a
   write-down of investments.

(c)  Discontinued operations relates to a gain on sale of USAB to Univision of
   $468.0 million and the results of USA Entertainment of $22.4 million.

   F-3

USA INTERACTIVE
RECONCILIATION FROM ACTUAL TO ADJUSTED RESULTS
($ IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2002:
   -----------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS:   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS(a)  PRO FORMA   ONE-TIME ITEMS(b)   ADJUSTED
   ------   --------------  ---------   -----------------   --------

Revenues, net   $ 3,282,236   $   35,487   $ 3,317,723   $ 3,317,723
   Costs related to revenues   2,012,856   10,586   2,023,442   2,023,442
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Gross Profit   1,269,380   24,901   1,294,281   1,294,281
   Other operating costs   843,441   15,723   859,164   (49,115)   810,049
   Disengagement coupons included as net revenues (c)   (1,800)   (1,800)   (1,800)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
EBITDA   427,739   9,178   436,917   49,115   486,032
   Depreciation   128,042   919   128,961   128,961
   HSN cable distribution fees   38,679   0   38,679   38,679
   Amortization of non-cash items:
   Distribution and marketing   27,485   4,059   31,544   0   31,544
   Compensation expense   10,199   930   11,129   0   11,129
   Other intangibles   136,122   6,746   142,868   (22,247)   120,621
   Non-recurring items -- non-EBITDA   5,497   0   5,497   (5,497)   0
   HSN disengagement costs (c)   22,326   0   22,326   22,326
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Operating income   59,389   (3,476)   55,913   76,859   132,772
   Interest and other   39,629   35,857   75,486   75,486
   Equity losses in affiliates and other   (131,975)   (120)   (132,095)   99,792   (32,303)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Earnings before income taxes and minority interest   (32,957)   32,261   (696)   176,651   175,955
   Income taxes   (58,407)   (9,735)   (68,142)   (21,631)   (89,773)
   Minority interest   (17,964)   (21,796)   (39,760)   (1,036)   (40,796)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Earnings before preferred dividend   (109,328)   730   (108,598)   153,984   45,386
   Preferred dividend   (8,495)   (1,297)   (9,792)   (9,792)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Basic Net income available to common shareholders   (117,823)   (567)   (118,390)   153,984   35,594
   Impact of dilutive securities   0   0   0   (5,258)   (5,258)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Diluted Net income available - continuing operations   (117,823)   (567)   (118,390)   148,726   30,336
   Discontinued operations (d)   1,914,314   (1,914,314)   0   0   0
   Impact of dilutive securities   33,660   (33,660)   0   0   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Diluted Net income   $ 1,830,151   $(1,948,541)   $  (118,390)   $   148,726   $   30,336
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Basic EPS - continuing operations   $ (0.28)   $ (0.27)   $ 0.08
Diluted EPS - continuing operations   $ (0.28)   $ (0.27)   $ 0.06
Diluted EPS   $  3.96   $ (0.27)   $ 0.06

Diluted Net income available - continuing operations   30,336

[…]

Entertainment to VUE of $2.4 billion, the results of USA Entertainment
   prior to May 7, 2002 of $28.8 million, the cumulative effect of accounting
   change for the new goodwill rules of $(461.4) million and the impact of the
   electronic retailing operations in Italy of $(31.4) million.

   F-4

USA INTERACTIVE
RECONCILIATION FROM ACTUAL TO ADJUSTED RESULTS
($ IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001:
   -----------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS:   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS(a)  PRO FORMA   ONE-TIME ITEMS(b)  ADJUSTED
   ----------   --------------  ---------   -----------------  --------

Revenues, net   $ 2,520,354   $   215,174   $ 2,735,528   $2,735,528
   Costs related to revenues   1,698,663   67,535   1,766,198   1,766,198
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Gross Profit   821,691   147,639   969,330   0   969,330
   Other operating costs   616,086   108,980   725,066   (17,023)   708,043
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
EBITDA   205,605   38,659   244,264   17,023   261,287
   Depreciation   106,746   7,300   114,046   114,046
   Amortization of non-cash items:
   Distribution and marketing   19,866   5,786   25,652   0   25,652
   Compensation expense   5,431   13,980   19,411   0   19,411
   HSN cable distribution fees   29,384   0   29,384   29,384
   Other intangibles   219,545   (124,265)   95,280   0   95,280
   Non-recurring items -- non-EBITDA   5,779   0   5,779   (5,779)   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Operating income   (181,146)   135,858   (45,288)   22,802   (22,486)
   Interest and other   (13,008)   78,709   65,701   65,701
   Equity losses in affiliates and other   (25,406)   (6,341)   (31,747)   6,678   (25,069)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Earnings before income taxes and minority interest   (219,560)   208,226   (11,334)   29,480   18,146
   Income taxes   (3,563)   (42,970)   (46,533)   (4,423)   (50,956)
   Minority interest   82,765   (60,780)   21,985   (5,082)   16,903
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Earnings before preferred dividend   (140,358)   104,476   (35,882)   19,975   (15,907)
   Preferred dividend   0   (9,792)   (9,792)   0   (9,792)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Basic Net income available to common shareholders   (140,358)   94,684   (45,674)   19,975   (25,699)
   Impact of dilutive securities   0   0   0   0   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Diluted Net income available - continuing operations   (140,358)   94,684   (45,674)   19,975   (25,699)
   Discontinued operations (c)   580,914   (580,914)   0
   Impact of dilutive securities   84,131   (84,131)   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Diluted Net income   $   524,687   $  (570,361)   $   (45,674)   $   19,975   $   (25,699)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Basic and Diluted EPS - continuing operations   $   (0.38)   $   (0.11)   $   (0.06)
Diluted EPS   $   0.69   $   (0.11)   $   (0.06)

Diluted Net income available - continuing operations   (25,699)
   Amortization of non-cash items   140,343
   Less: related tax and minority interest   (61,949)
   -----------
Cash Net Income   $   52,695
   -----------
Cash EPS   $   0.11
   ===========

Shares Outstanding:
   Weighted average basic - continuing operations   373,227   60,880   434,107   434,107
   Weighted average diluted - continuing operations   373,227   60,880   434,107   434,107
   Weighted average diluted   759,661   (325,554)   434,107   434,107
   Weighted average - cash net income   459,388

- -------------
(a)  Pro forma adjustments represent the impacts of the Expedia transaction
   which occurred in February 2002, the contribution of USA Entertainment to
   VUE which occurred in May 2002, the roll-up of USANi LLC which occurred in
   conjunction with the VUE deal, the roll-up of Home Shopping Network, Inc.,
   which occurred in June 2002, and the merger of TM and TMCS, which occurred
   on January 31, 2001, as if the transactions occurred as of the beginning of